506411533 12/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6458290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVISHANKER KOVI	12/10/2020
JAYARAMAN KANNAPPAN	12/10/2020
SHIVNATH PATIL	12/10/2020
CHOWDARI BHUSHAIAH TALLURI	12/10/2020
ADITYA KHANVILKAR	12/10/2020
GOVIND AHIRRAO	12/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RK PHARMA SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	15 CORPORATE PLACE SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 108
City:	PISCATAWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16910560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3473380059

Email: ap@lgtrademark.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU

Address Line 1: 230 PARK AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR WEST

Address Line 2: LOMBARD & GELIEBTER LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio Papageorgiou/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

PATENT REEL: 054691 FRAME: 0621

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-Hydroxocobalamin_IN_assign#page1.tif

source=1-Hydroxocobalamin_IN_assign#page2.tif

source=2-Hydroxycobalamin_US_assign2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054691 FRAME: 0622

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventors have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") and other Intellectual Property rights disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent, Application No. 16/910,560, filed on June 24, 2020, entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HYDROXOCOBALAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (hereinafter referred to as "said applications"):

Ravishanker Kovi, Monroe Township, NJ; Jayaraman Kannapan, Vadodara, INDIA; Shivnath Patil, Dhule, INDIA; Chowdari Bhushaiah Talluri, Dayton, NJ; Aditya Khanvilkar, Vadodara, INDIA; Govind Ahirrao, Jalgaon, INDIA;

WHEREAS, RK Pharma Solutions LLC, 15 Corporate Place South Suite 108, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property and said applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property and said applications, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Intellectual Property includes any and all intellectual and intangible property, which now and may in the future exist, including (i) inventions, patents, copyrights, trade names, trademarks, service marks, mask works, names and logos, trade dress, trade secrets, software, inventions, databases, processes, technology, know-how, other proprietary information, preparatory materials for and derivative works of the foregoing, (ii) all registrations, applications for such rights, and all continuations, continuations in part, divisional applications and renewals of any of the foregoing, and (iii) analogous rights to those set forth above. Any work product by

PATENT REEL: 054691 FRAME: 0623 in and to said inventions and said application shall be a "work made for hire" within the meaning of United States Copyright Law and shall immediately become the sole and exclusive property of Assignee. To the extent any such work product or any part thereof is not deemed to be a "work made for hire," we hereby assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to such work product and the benefits and/or rights resulting therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

Date:	
	Ravishanker Kovi
Date: 11 12 40 40.	M. J.
	Jayaraman Kannapan
Date: 10/12/2020.	Skaw
	Shivnath Patil
Data	
Date:	Chowdari Bhushajah Talluri
Date: 10/12/2020	J. Cham Vas
	Aditya Khanvilkar
Date: 10/12/2020	- Reman
	Govind Ahirrao

of United States Copyright Law and shall immediately become the sole and exclusive property of Assignee. To the extent any such work product or any part thereof is not deemed to be a "work made for hire," we hereby assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to such work product and the benefits and/or rights resulting therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

Date: 10 12 2610	De Lavi Shaula
	Ravishanker Kovi
Date:	
	Jayaraman Kannapan
Date:	
	Shivnath Patil
Date: 10th Dec 2020	T.B. Chowday
	Chowdari Bhushaiah Talluri
Date:	
	Aditya Khanvilkar
Date:	
N. 24 - 22 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24	Govind Ahirrao

PATENT REEL: 054691 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 12/18/2020